KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1502515

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 32446

name: Merit Energy Company, LLC

APINo 15. 15-129-21783-00-01

Spot Description:

address 1. 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200 SWSW SESW g, 19

S. R.41 [ JEast J]west

Twp. 35

Address 2: 208 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State:1 X Zip: 75240 +77367277 3936 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: |DANIA MEDINA County: __Morton
Phone: (620 ) 629_4228 Lease Name: BARNES A Well #: 2
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: WWabaunsee (Perfs): 2817-2979
Formation: 1 0pPeka (Shawnee) (Pers). 3114-3304
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: VWV@baunsee BOPD: 33.45 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 15
Formation: 1 0P€ka (Shawnee) BOPD: 33.45 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 03/07/2020

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 03/09/2020

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




FFIDAVIT OF NOT YED

RE:  Application for: Merit Energy Company

Well Name:  Barnes A-2
Legal Location; 52-§2-52-SW  19-35-41 Morton Co, KS

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicanl, and that on the
21*___dayof___ Febmuary . 2020 , 8 true and correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following panies:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name:

Scout Energy Management LLC
4501 LB) Freeway Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75244

Phoenix Petrocorp, Inc.
3900 S Stonebridge DR Unit 1201

McKinney, TX 75070

Merit Energy Company, LLC

PO Box 1293

Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this __21" dayof___February, 2020 .

T T

A i, KATHERINE ANN MCCLURKAN
-% MNotary Public, Stete of Toxas
S IR IBE Comm. Expires 11+17-2023 idania B. Medins

Noiahain 126314014 Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /ZE d day of ,_féza

b

Notary Public
My Commission Explres:%?;@n A:. f; 8= otary Pu

Protests may be filed by any party having a valld interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be In writing and shall clearly
Identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of tha apglication. The petition shallinclude a elear and cancisa statement
of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant In the procesdings, Including the manner In which the protastant may ba affected,
and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest, Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mall or personal
service at the same time or before the pratestant files tha protest with the Conservatlion Division
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Legal Notice
First published inthe EIkh

attu‘l’dSﬂtE News, Thursday, January 30,2020.

REFORE THE STATE CORPORATION o g
COMRMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS Publication Fee § \SD O)
Clifford Blackmore
: = i Wabaupsee & Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: that he
RE: Merit Energy Company. Application for orler 10 e okl B is the Publisher of the ELKHART TRI-STATE
Topeka (Shey )'gu“f" spply NEWS, a weekly newspaper published in the
19-35-41W, Monoa County, K St State of Kansas, with a general paid circulatior
: 1 it and Gias Producers, Unlessed Minerals Toterest Owners, Landownezs, on a weekly basis in Morton County, Kansas.
s ﬁm ﬁfmmmwmd. and that said newspaper is not a trade, religiou:
s, has Gled an or fraternal publication. Said newspaper is :
You, and cach of you, are hereby notified that Metit mfm . & Topeka weekly, published at least 50 times a year; anc
ication 't gle the P'““""i"_; ‘&t’] ted in the S2-52-52-SW of Sec has been so published continuously and unin.
(Shawnee)resources of supply in the Bames A terruptedly in said county and state for a perioc
19 Twp 355 R 41W i Morton County, Kansss. P giat of more than five years prior to the first publica-
) : + 10 oc.protest. this. application shall be tequired to tion of said notice; and has been admitted at the
mdm“'mpmmw?ﬁgﬂi Conservation Divition of the State %ﬁpﬂﬂm Post Office of Elkhart in said County as seconc
ME wi sion of the State ofyKansss within fificen (1 days from ""i m:fm class matter. That the attached notice is a true
publication. Theso prosests sball be filed pursuant fo Coml 508 oy waste, violsie copy thereof and was published in the regula
tiate specific Tesscns why the grant of the mogmmwmm and entire issue of said newspaper, publication:
correlative rights or pollute lhe.m::al nmmsh o sammary proceading. If valid thereof being made as aforesaid on the follow
rceivd, tis appicaicaTiny vduﬁ‘“"u*ﬁ,w ing dates:
@mwamwmmaim&mm@'w ]_’&.LEOC;_D 20
themselves accordingly. : 20 20
Merit Energy Company 20 20
P.0. Bax 1.2936”05
: (€207 629-4200 _ 20 20

ubscribed and Sworn to before me this
day of 20&)
NOTARY PUGLI - Sizts of Kansas
=, JAY I 14, STRICKER
My Apat. &p;m

Approved 20_

Clerk or Judg
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330 N Mead St | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-268-6000 T -

SR e S i
Account # Ad Number Identificalion PO Amount Cols Lines
457658 0004537847 | BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS Bames A-2 5253.14 1 42
Attention: Idania Medina In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
MERIT ENERGY CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
1701 N. KANSAS 1 .
LIBERAL, KS 67905 ——— Insertions
Beginning issue of.  0123/2020
ol Ending issueof; 01232020
HOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
e g o Gy e
Topeka Asrnavmeu]r‘;gnumas of s?paz.:n STATE OF KANSAS)
Barnes A-2 well, located In Sec. 1 .55
107l O s 658 Peoaucers, Unleased County of Sedgwick
Minarals Interast Owners, Landowners, LA Y
and all pessons whosaever concemed.
St Vit Eogrgy Cotnpany 1 e ah. Tony Berg, of lewful age, being first dul
appicﬂunMWmnﬂnoplaa“Eupmdmhn Y 9. g ! i g .y
from ths Wabaunsss & Topeka swom, deposeth and saith: That he is
{Snamee) menurces of Supck Iy e o Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
ﬁm‘,‘,'fﬁ?;""“s““w'“”““"" newspaper published in the City of Wichila,
fﬂﬁm“’s’gm:':mlzgwaﬁmh Cou.nty of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
cbjections or protests with the Consarva- having a general paid circulation on a daily
tion Division of the State ration . . . ; 5
ﬁon;nenus‘séonomﬁenaa‘thuém ﬂgnhm basis in said County, which said
o o e o newspaper has been continuously and
g;";égg;::a,?wggg;;ﬂm"mwm - uninteruptedly published in said County for
ghh:"gg" emfv'; g ggr’fwl“ﬁr’u“'ﬂw - more than one year prior to thel first
natural resources of the Stats of Kansas publication of the notice hereinafter

I no protasts are recelved, this application
may be granted through a summary
procesding. ¥ valid protests are received,
this matter will be set for hearing.
Al parsons interested or concemad shall
take notice of the !amgulnﬂ’and shall

overn themselves accordingly.

rit £ Company

P.0. Box 1
Liberal, KS 67905
(620)-620-4200

- that a notice of a

mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fraternal publication and
irue copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle from 1/23/2020 to 01/23/2020.

| certify {or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoeing is true and correct.

T B

: (Sign'ature of Principal Clerk)
OATED: 1/23/2020

ick County, Kansas

; ; JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
FEEEl Notary Public - Stpte

f Kansas
My Appt. Expires E@’u




Conservation Division a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 _ i Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Susan K. Dufty, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner

March 9, 2020

Idania Medina

Merit Energy Company, LLC
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO032004
Barnes A 2
API No. 15-129-21783-00-01

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Topeka formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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